
OCCTCA Board Contact Information

President- Kendra Hoover hoover@mooreland.k12.ok.us

Vice President- Aaron Partridge apartridge@baschools.org

Secretary- Kerri Lafferty klafferty@kingfisher.k12.ok.us

Treasurer- Dana Hickman dhickmantrack@gmail.com

Track & Field Seats

#1- Travis Sims simst@hobart.k12.ok.us

#2- David Garmon garmon.david@elkcityschools.com

#3- Scott Wilkinson swilkinson@baschools.org

Cross Country Seats

#1- Mike Driskill shscccoach@hotmail.com

#2- Matt Hart mhart@thomas.k12.ok.us

#3- Kerri Lafferty klafferty@kingfisher.k12.ok.us

NFHS/ OSSAA Officials Rep- Tim Palesano tpalesano@gmail.com

Liaison- Terry Neal terry.neal@sulphurk12.org

______________________________________________________________________

OSSAA Advisory Committee Contact Information

MENS TRACK

6A-Aaron Partridge, Broken Arrow apartridge@baschools.org

5A-Scott Stevenson, Bishop McGuinness Sstevenson@bmchs.org

4A-Cory Strayhorn, Clinton cory.strahorn@clintonokschools.org

3A-Chris McGowan, Kingston CMCGOWAN@KINGSTONISD.ORG

2A-Travis Sims, Hobart simst@hobart.k12.ok.us

1A-Matt Hart, Thomas mhart@thomas.k12.ok.us

WOMENS TRACK

6A-Scott Wilkinson, Broken Arrow swilkinson@baschools.org

5A-Tim Buben, Duncan tim.buben@duncanps.org

4A-Kaleb Fischer, Weatherford kfischer@wpsok.org

3A-Jim Coleman, Chisholm jcoleman@chisholm.k12.ok.us

2A-Kelly Brown, Stroud kelly.brown@stroud.k12.ok.us

1A-Stacey Barton (interim) sbarton@earlsboro.k12.ok.us
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MENS CROSS COUNTRY

6A-Mike Burdge, Sand Springs runburdgerun@aol.com

5A-James McMahan, Carl Albert JMCMAHAN@mid-del.net

4A-Jerry Naylor, Plainview jnaylor@plainview.k12.ok.us

3A-Tim Gillispie, Henryetta FASTBREAKBB5@yahoo.com

2A-Kendra Hoover, Mooreland hoover@mooreland.k12.ok.us

WOMENS CROSS COUNTRY

6A-Davis Riden, Deer Creek davidriden@dcsok.org

5A-Debbie Williams, Sapulpa dwilliams@sapulpaps.org

4A-Terry Martin, North Rock Creek tmartin@nrcps.org

3A-Mike Driskill, Chisholm shscccoach@hotmail.com

2A-Jim Bob Coleman, Watonga jcoleman@watonga.k12.ok.us

Responsibilities & Duties

OCCTCA BOARD

Clinic Organization

● Summer/ Cross Country

● Winter/ Track & Field

Meet of Champions

● Cross Country

● Track & Field

Oklahoma Arkansas XC All Star

Student Athlete Scholarships

Senior All-Star recognition

Advocates for Cross Country/ Track & Field

Provides OHStrack.com, free of charge

Fundraising

OSSAA ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Cross Country Team Rankings (compiled
weekly & posted to OHStrack.com)

Track & Field Performance Lists (compiled
weekly & posted to OHStrack.com)

The Advisory Committee meets with
OSSAA Representative(s) following the
conclusion of their season.

Proposes policy changes to OSSAA.

Selected from OCCTCA membership as
representatives of Cross Country and/or
Track & Field.
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